

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 210/2018 and CM APPL Nos.7698-99/2018, 32680/2018
JYOTI DAR

..... Appellant

Through : Mr.Manish Gandhi, Advocate

versus

M R LAKSHMI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Mr.Sarfaraz Hussain and Mr.Shokat
Ali, Advocates with R-1 and 4 in
person
Mr.S.S.Tripathi and Ms.Monica
Rana, Advocates for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **24.09.2019**

Learned counsel for the appellant intends to file rejoinder to
reply filed by respondent No.3. Be filed within four weeks from
today with an advance copy to learned counsel for respondent No.3.

List on 3rd February, 2020.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

SEPTEMBER 24, 2019

VL