



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 210/2018
JYOTI DAR Appellant

Through: None

versus

M R LAKSHMI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Hussain, Advocate
for R-1 & 4 (9818225972) with
R-1 in person
Mr. S.S. Tripathy and Mr. Vinod
Sahu, Advocates for R-3
(9873702335)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **12.02.2024**

CM APPL 6132/2023 (moved by appellant for production of additional documents).

1. As a last opportunity, let rejoinder, if any, to the reply of respondent Nos.1 and 4 be filed within eight weeks.
2. Respondent No.3 has made a statement on 06.11.2023 that the said respondent does not wish to file reply.
3. Respondent No.2 was served through publication as recorded in the order dated 24.01.2019.
4. Respondent No.5 was also served through publication for 28.09.2018.
5. Re-notify on 14.05.2024.

REGISTRAR

6. Later on Mr. S. Saxena, proxy counsel for Mr. Abhik Chimni, Advocate appeared for the appellant and was apprised of the order passed today.

FEBRUARY 12, 2024_{vk}

REGISTRAR