



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 210/2018

JYOTI DAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Maarouf, Advocate for Mr. Abhik  
Chimni, Advocate

versus

M R LAKHSHMI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Hussain, Advocate for  
R-1 and 4 (9818225972) with R-1 & 4 in  
person

**CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% **14.05.2024**

**CM APPL 6132/2023 (moved by appellant for production of additional documents).**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he does not wish to file rejoinder to the reply of respondent Nos.1 and 4.
2. Respondent Nos.2 and 5 have not filed reply despite last opportunity.
3. Accordingly, their (R-2 & R-5) right to file reply is closed.
4. On 06.11.2023, learned counsel for respondent No.3 made a statement that he does not wish to file reply.
5. List this matter before the Hon'ble Court on 30.07.2024.

**REGISTRAR**

**MAY 14, 2024**

vk