



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 210/2018

JYOTI DAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Abhik Chimni, Mr.Maarroof,
Ms.Nabira Farman, Ms.Prajal Abral
and Mr.Anant Khajaria, Advs.

versus

M R LAKHSHMI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Sarfaraz Hussain and Mr.Yusuf
Khan, Advs for R-1 & 4.
Mr.S.S.Tripathy, Ms.Bharti Pawar
and Mr.G.S.Bagga, Advs for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **30.07.2024**

CM APPL. 6132/2023

1. The instant application would be considered at the time of final hearing of the appeal. Let a copy of the same be supplied to the learned counsel for the respondents.

RFA 210/2018

1. The appeal is already admitted *vide* order dated 29.08.2023.
2. List this matter in the category of '*Regulars*' as per its turn.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 30, 2024/MJ