



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 32012/2026

IN

+ RFA 210/2018

JYOTI DAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni, Mr. Pranjal Abrol,
Mr. Gurupal Singh, Mr. Ayan
Dasgupta & Ms. Moksha Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

M R LAKSHMI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

13.05.2026

CM APPL. 32012/2026 (seeking directions)

1. This application has been filed on behalf of the appellants seeking to remove the appeal from the Regular List and be placed in the Advance List.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicant/ respondents, through counsel.
3. List on 7th August, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 13, 2026

at